

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 753 OF 2007

PRABHA JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay of one day in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice immediately.

List the matter on 25.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar